

Board Agenda Item #	II D- Action Item
Date:	Thursday August 8, 2019
То:	Magnolia Board of Directors
From:	Alfredo Rubalcava, CEO & Superintendent
Staff Lead:	Erdinc Acar, Chief Academic Officer
RE:	Approval of College Board as Approved Vendor

Proposed Board Motion

I move that the board to approve College Board as a sole Service Provider.

Introduction and Background

College Board is a not-for-profit organization that connects students to college success. Magnolia Public Schools has been using College Board's AP, Pre-SAT and SAT programs since its inception. College Board's AP, Pre-SAT and SAT programs are unique services and programs that higher education institutions require for admission to their programs and issue college credits for. Please accept this statement per Magnolia Policy to classify College Board as a sole service provider.

Budget Implications

Following are estimated amounts per school based on last year's actual expenses and will be paid out of 2019-20 budgets.

	Actual Amount Paid 2018-19
MSA 1	\$13,140
MSA 2	\$6,565
MSA 3	\$3,579
MSA 4	\$5,763
MSA 5	\$1,789
MSA SA	\$6,023
Estimated	¢26.050
Total	\$36,859

Exhibits (attachments):

• Sole Service Provider Request



Wednesday, July 31, 2019

To: Magnolia Finance Department From: Alfredo Rubalcava, Chief Executive Officer and Erdinc Acar, Chief Academic Officer Re: College Board as Sole Service Provider

Dear Team,

College Board is a not-for-profit organization that connects students to college success. Magnolia Public Schools has been using College Board's AP, Pre-SAT and SAT programs since its inception.

College Board's AP, Pre-SAT and SAT programs are unique services and programs that higher education institutions require for admission to their programs and issue college credits for.

Please accept this statement per Magnolia Policy to classify College Board as a sole service provider.

Sincerely,

Alfredo Rubalcava - CEO & Superintendent